
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Mnnthly Rep<Ht and Oporotions Statement for Refineries 

(Ro port. In Borro1s) 

Opcrotor: Phillips 66 

Addcoss: P.O. Box 271 

Boege,, Texas 79007 

Nomo of Mt1toriol 

Pro no no 

Butane 

Bute no - Prooanc 

Motor Gosollno 

Kerosene 

Homo Hollitlnn 011 

01cscl Fuel 

Other Middle 0istlllatcs 

Avll'ltlon Gnsolino 

Kerosene - T vt:lo Jot Fuel 

Noohtho - T""'O Jot Fuel 

Fuol 011 #4 Fo, Ut111<v Use 

Fuol 011s #5, #6 Fo, U,111<v Use 

Fuel 011 #4 Foe Non-U,111w Uso 

Fuel 011s #5, #6 Fo, Non-Utililv Use 

Bunker C 

Novv Snocial 

Other Roslduol Fuels 

Potrochcmlcnl Fcodstocks 

Lubricants 

Sooclnl Nt1 ... hthas 

S 0 1vont Products 

M1sco11onoous 

Crudo oil 

Ia121•· (Rocccls) 

CERIIEICAIE· 

Store go 

Beginning 

Codo of Month 

1 489,688 
2 481,271 

3 

4 724,019 

5 

6 

7 207,808 
8 

9 13,844 
10 51,084 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 1,122,034 
20 

21 

22 54,073 
23 1,437,802 
24 3,548 

4 QaQ 17l 

I declnre under penalties prescribed in Sec, 91,143, T ex.lls N.llturol Resourcos 

Code, thot I om .:iuthorlzod to moko this roport, that this report was proporod by 

mo or undor my suporvision and dlroction, ond thOt d.'lt.O and focts statod thoroln 

are lrue, corrocl, arid complete, lo tho besl of my knowledge. 

EMAIL TO: Sandca,dunfield@ccc.uxes.gov 

Rocol .... ts. 

23,290 

247,014 

3,558,568 

� a2a a12 

□corrected Report 

Month: Juno 2025 

Reglstca<ion No.: 10-13 

Rof1nory No m c: Bor-9or Refinery 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills Products Fuel 

ondfor B1onds Monufocturod Used Oonvorlc s 

66,694 147,574 
85,507 915 

1,935,599 424 2,071,266 

1,000 1,191,889 2,372 1,223,527 

23,786 22,309 
301,616 334,260 

3,036 (343,730) 

29,307 38,290 
489,546 325,656 376,822 

3,558,568 

� Qf;l2 f;lQ� � 1aQ 214 � � 214 �2�

SIGNATURE 

Mott Rains 

DATE 6/J J 125 TITLE: Supecviso,, Speclolllos & Roll 

Pnone (806)275-2460 

Form R-1 

Pago 1 

(Rov. 1974) 

Stora go 

End of 

MONTH 

408,808 
565,863 

611,218 

172,798 

15,321 
18,440 

1,022,282 

45,090 
1,224,870 

3,548 

4 Qaa ,�a 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

JUL 16 2025

O&G

AUSTIN TEXAS



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Ropo,.t end Opol"ottons St.otome11nt'for Rotlnor-los 

Rocctlvod RRC 

From Numb or Codo Sorrels Codo 

Ph1111po P1po Lino Cornpe.ny 

Cr-udo Supply Division T-1 10-36 

Phllllps P1po Lino Company 

Rocky Products Station 2 0 19 

Chevron Pn1111p.a Chomlcol Com pony 

Chom1cols Division - Pn11tox 4 16,382 19 

Pn1111ps Potroloum Com pony 

E&P- Gre o.t P101ns D1v1s1on 4 2,586 19 

Pn1111ps 66Company 

Tr-uck / Re11 Cars 4 4,322 19 

IQie.lS 2i29il 

Month: Juno 

Roglstl"atlon No.: 10-13 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Bar-rols Codo 

133.551 

5,994 

107,469 

2ilJlll 

2025 

Bor-rols Cod6 Barrois 

24 3,558,568 

1 

Q 3 556 566 

Codo 

F., ... R-1 

P.,. 2 

(R ••. 1974) 

Rocolpt Totals Must 

Equal Tho so Shown 

on Pogo 1. 

Borrola Totol 

3,558,568 

133,551 

22,376 

110,055 

4,322 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q 

3626672 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operation:, Stntomont for Rcflnorio:. 

Oa11verod RRC 

To Numb er Codo Barrels 

Phllllps P1po Line Compeny 

Rocky Products Station 1 147,574 

Phllllps Pipe Line Company 

Rocky Products Stet.Ion 10 334,260 

Phllllps 66 Com pony 

Truck/ Roll Cars 4 7,287 

Chovron Phllllps Chomlcol Company 

Chomlco.is D1v1s1on • Phlltex 4 19,542 

IOI�IS � 

Code 

2 

23 

9 

7 

Mo nth: Jun.,, 

Roglstro<lon No.: 10-13 

2025 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Cod• Barrels 

915 4 2,044,437 

74,450 

22,309 22 36,685 

19,976 22 1,605 

ll.Z..650 2 082 22:Z 

Code Barrois Code 

7 1,203,551 

23 190,385 

23 18,037 

J �J J 9Z3 

9 

19 

F.,_ R-1 

p • .,. 3 
IR ..... 197◄) 

Delivery T otols Mu st 

Equal Those Shown 

on Pago 1, 

Barrois 

0 

0 

Q 

Total 

3,396.477 

408,710 

256,666 

59,160 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4121 013 



Copoc1ty 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report ""d Oporfttlons Sunomont for Rotlnorlos 

2 3 

Couo BorrolS Copoc,ty 

1.827.118 1 408,808 

1,616,131 2 565,863 

2,444,711 4 611,218 

603,266 7 172,798 

0 8 0 

111,197 9 15,321 

267,652 10 18,440 

2,180,113 19 1,022.282 

259,507 22 45,090 

2,299,266 23 1,224,870 

3,548 24 3,548 

11 612,509 i 4 088 238 

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS 

(R ••. 1974) 

Month: Juno 2025 Q ......... S .. wn •• T,.,, P ••• M ... 

R o g1strot1on N o .: 10-13 

2 3 2 3 2 3 

Cooo Borrols Copoc1ty Cocso Bo,.roh Cop o city Cocso Bor,.ols 

X X X 


